# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
John R. Douceur	08/16/1999
William J. Bolosky	08/16/1999

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Microsoft Corporation
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way
City:	Redmond
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11009655

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (801)328-1707

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (801) 533-9800

Email: acroff@wnlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Rick D. Nydegger

Address Line 1: 1000 Eagle Gate Tower - 60 E. So. Temple

Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84124

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 13768.783.93

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Rick D. Nydegger

Total Attachments: 2 source=783.93#page1.tif source=783.93#page2.tif

PATENT

500151441 REEL: 018252 FRAME: 0072

)P \$40.00 11009

Michalik & Wylie, PLLC 14645 Bel-Red Road Suite 103 Bellevue, WA 98007

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, John R. Douceur and William J. Bolosky, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses of 14705 N.E. 16th Street, Bellevue, Washington 98007 and 24622 S.E. Mirrormont Drive, Issaquah, Washington 98027, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "Method and System for Regulating Background Tasks Using Performance Measurements," as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for United States letters patent as filed on July 16, 1999, and assigned Serial No. 09/354,970;

WHEREAS Microsoft Corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington having a place of business at One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

> PATENT REEL: 010277 FRAME: 0203

> > PATENT

REEL: 018252 FRAME: 0073

In witness whereof, we have set our hands on the dates shown below.

$\gamma$
Date 8/16/99 (12/2)
Date 8/16/99 John K. Douceur  STATE OF Washington SS:  COUNTY OF lang SS:
COUNTY OF lang ) SS:
On this day of day of , 999, before me, a Notary Public in and for said county, appeared John R. Douceur, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing assignment document, and acknowledged that he signed and delivered the document as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
(SEAL) SHOW TO NOTARY STATE OF WASHINGTON WASHINGTON WASHINGTON MY Commission Expires: 10/15/02
STATE OF Marky William J. Bolosky
STATE OF Marky William J. Bolosky
STATE OF Washington ) SS:
A
On this 16th day of Magust, 1999, before me, a Notary Public in and for said county, appeared William J. Bolosky, who is personally
Notary Public in and for said county, appeared William J. Bolosky, who is personally
known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing assignment
document, and acknowledged that he signed and delivered the document as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
were the most and purposes arotom sociality.
Melinda Riesen  Notary Public
SEAL NOTARY TO My Commission Expires: 10/5/02
WASHING -
1610 assignment

2

RECORDED: 09/30/1999

PATENT REEL: 010277 FRAME: 0204

**PATENT** 

REEL: 018252 FRAME: 0074